RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com   159
RL-7700-2HC
HIGH CURRENT
CERAMIC WIREWOUND CHIP INDUCTORS
FEATURES

F
F
G
J
H
PCB PATTERN
I I
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com   160
Part Tolerance L Test Q Q TEST SRF DCR IDC
Number Available (nH) Freq. Min. Freq. Min. Max. Max.
(MHz) (MHz) (MHz) (Ω) (mA)
RL-7700-2HC-1N6 K,J 1.6 250 24 250 12500 0.030 2400
RL-7700-2HC-3N6 K,J 3.6 250 24 250 5900 0.048 2300
RL-7700-2HC-3N9 K,J 3.9 250 25 250 5900 0.054 2200
RL-7700-2HC-6N8 K,J 6.8 250 35 250 5800 0.054 2100
RL-7700-2HC-7N5 K,J 7.5 250 35 250 3700 0.059 2100
RL-7700-2HC-10N K,J,G 10.0 250 38 250 3700 0.071 2000
RL-7700-2HC-12N K,J,G 12.0 250 38 250 3000 0.075 2000
RL-7700-2HC-15N K,J,G 15.0 250 38 250 2800 0.080 1900
RL-7700-2HC-18N K,J,G 18.0 250 40 250 2800 0.099 1900
RL-7700-2HC-22N K,J,G 22.0 250 42 250 2400 0.099 1800
RL-7700-2HC-24N K,J,G 24.0 250 42 250 2400 0.105 1800
Test Equipment: Agilent / HP 4287 + Agilent / HP 8753D or HP 42191A